i—167

Rev00 19.08.2020

100022347 - ECO NOVA 31

poz no:80
rev 03_13.11.17

2/

f
"

poz no:102




Mannbie o 3anuactax (94). Uzneaue - 100022347, ECO Nova 31F (100022347)

IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHTIMiiCKOe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe Po3niyHast 1ieHa B €Bpo
yeprexe
1 200025387 REAR SIDE PANEL ITaness GOKOBasA JOMOIHUTENIbHAS 10.52
2 6602813031 LEFT SIDE PANEL IManens 6okoBas 1eBast 11.97
3 6602813032 RIGHT SIDE PANEL INanenb 6GokoBast npasast 11.97
4 6302251281 FRONT PANEL Ianenb nepepHss 19.9
5 200025388 SIDE PANEL CONNECTION ITnanka coequHUTENIbHAS OOKOBBIX 3.42
BRACKET naHesen
6 200025389 EXPANSION VESSEL SUPPORT | Ilnanka KperuieHus 6.33
PaCIIPUTENIHHOTO OaKa
8 200025390 PRESSURE FEEDBACK HOSE Tpy6ka KoMIIeHCaIMOHHAS 2.82
L:270 CHJINKOHOBAst
10 200025391 FLUE ADAPTER Apanrep cUCTeMbl yJajeHus 17.48
MIPOZLYKTOB CTOPaHHsI
11 200025392 FLUE ADAPTER GASKET VYII0THEHNE ajanTepa CUCTEMbL 3.22
yHaJIeHUsI IPOAYKTOB CTOPAHHSI
15 6610243125 FAN CLAMP XOMyT KperleHHs maTpyoka 1.97
BEHTUJIATOPA
17 6310350006 FAN ELBOW IMatpy6ok BeHTUISITOpA 5.72
18 200025393 FAN PRESSURE ADAPTER Benrypu TpyOka 3.06
21 200025368 GASKET 6.1X11.5X1.5 VIUI0THEHHE TUIOCKOE KOJIbLIEBOE 2.1
6.1X11.5X1.5
22 200025394 FAN Bentunarop 90.71
23 200025381 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ITHeBmopene 23.56
25 6302211284 PADDLE BOX Kopo6 crabunuzaropa Tsru 7.57
28 6308110163 COMBUSTION CHAMBER SIDE | TepMousosuus KaMepbl CrOpaHust 2.7
INSULATION 6okoBast
29 6308110164 COMBUSTION CHAMBER REAR | Tepmousossmus KaMepbl CTOpaHUs 5.64
INSULATION 3aqHAA
30 6308110162 COMBUSTION CHAMBER TepmounzosALMs KaMepbl CTOpaHUs 4.79
COVER INSULATION nepeiHsAs
31 6302211285 COMBUSTION CHAMBER IManens kamepsl cropanus nepeansas | 7.34
FRONT PANEL
32 63041310061P MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER Temnoo6MeHHUK OCHOBHOM 183.56
34 200025378 CLIPS-MAIN HEAT Kiuncs! kperenus 2.53
EXCHANGER TEII00OMEHHUKA OCHOBHOIO
35 200024700 EXPANSION VESSEL 10LT Bak pactumpurenbhbiid 10 51 83.54
36 6310310719 EXPANSION VESSEL FLEX TpyOKa pacumpHUTeIbHOro 6aKa 5.76
HOSE
37 6613223178 HERMETIC BODY COVER WITH | Kpsiika nepeasss BO3LyIIHOR 12.65
INSULATION KaMepbl ¢ U30JIsLHei
38 200025395 SIGHT GLASS GASKET VmnoTHeHHe CTeKIa CMOTPOBOTO 1.97
39 200025396 SIGHT GLASS Crexsio cMOTpoBOe 3.63
40 200025397 SIGHT GLASS FRAME PamMka cTeks1a cMOTPOBOTO 2.62




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe Po3nyyHast 11eHa B €BpO
yepTexe
41 200024394 BURNER 15NP T'openka 46
43 200024390 MANIFOLD 15NP Pamna ropesku 26.63
61 6312140228 ELECTRODE GASKET VYIIoTHeHHE 31eKTposa 0.4
62 200025372 PRESSURE MEASURING IItynep koMneHcalmoHHOW TpyOku | 2.17
ADAPTER
63 200025363 IGNITION ELECTRODE DJIeKTPOA po3KUra 7.09
65 6302211276 HERMETIC BODY AIR ROUTER | IlnaHka HUXHAS IIepeHss KaMepbl 0.6
SHEET METAL cropasust
70 6310311373 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER Tpy6xka TemnooomeHHuKka oopatHoit | 13.21
INLET PIPE nojJaun
72 63104010351P CIRCULATION PUMP KR 15-60 Hacoc mupkysiuonHslii 15-60 130.31
(IHR)
75 200025370 HERMETIC BODY GASKET VuiotHeHne TpyoKkn 2.3
TEIUIOOOMEHHUKA
76 63041310441P PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER Temnooomennuk I'BC mnactunvatseri | 43.14
BTOPUYHBIA 14 ruiacTuH
77 6399440051 O-RING 3,6X19X25 VmnorHenue konbleBoe 3,6X19X25 | 0.2
BTOPHYHOTO TEIUIOOOMEHHUKA
78 6399440057 O-RING 17X4 YmnorHenue konblieBoe 17X4 0.24
80 6310410054 INLET MANIFOLD I'mpporpynna BxonHas 37.1
87 6311240061 PUMP NIPPLE Hurmesns Hacoca 4.14
92 6306101022 3 BAR SAFETY VALVE Knanan npegoxpasutesbHelii 3 6ap 10.11
93 200025355 SETSCREW M4X6 Bunt M4X6 2.1
102 63104100551P OUTLET MANIFOLD I'mpporpynmna BeIXOHAsA 72.62
131 200025382 NTC SENSOR DHW JHatunk Temneparypsl NTC 7.81
(morpy:KHOM)
132 200025369 GASKET 9.7X15X2 VmnotHeHue faTdnka Temneparypel | 2.17
(NTC) 9.7X15X2
135 200025383 SAFETY TEMPERATURE VALVE | Tepmocrar neperpesa 105C 5.72
105C
136 6310311372 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER TpyOKka TernnooOMeHHHKa MPsIMON 17.77
OUTLET PIPE nogayu
137 6310311380 GAS PIPE TpyOxa ra3oBblii KJIALIaH TOpeJIKa 9.18
140 63064600141P GAS VALVE Komamas ra3oBblit 78.39
145 6302530014 LIMIT THERMOSTAT HOLDER Pamka kperuieHus TepMocTaTa 0.49
neperpesa
147 6310221094 BOTTOM FRAME IManeny HUKHAA 8.01
151 6302310312 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC Kpbiiika 3aaHs1s1 KOpoOKH OJI0Ka 3.14
REAR COVER yIpaBJIEHUA
152 300035668 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC ECO | KopoGka mactukoBas 6;10ka 10.52
NOVA 31 yIpaBJIeHUs
153 300031348 PCB PUSH BUTTON DM3219 Krnapumm 8.78
154 200025365 PCB DM3219 DnexTpoHHas wiata DM3219 105.74




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe Po3nyyHast 11eHa B €BpO
yepTexe
165 710117901 KLEMENS KoJsionka kiaemmHas (10 kiemm) 1.29
PA36
166 200025373 KLEMENS WITH FUSE Konozaka kiemHas ¢ 9.38
NIPEeIOX PAaHUTEIISIMI
167 6605500001 FUSE 3,15A Ipenoxpanutens riaBkuit 3,15A 0.36
169 200025384 MANOMETER Maunowmerp 16.8
192 200025398 GASKET 3/4 Vmnornenue 3/4 2.37
336 200025374 CLIPS-3WV MOTOR Ipyxuna duxcupymomas kpemnienus | 2.62
MOTOpa TPEXXOJOBOrO KJIaraHa
337 200025379 3WV MOTOR MoTop TPexXxooBOro KjiaraHa 354
340 200025385 PRESSURE SWITCH IMpeccocraT npefoX paHUTEIbHbIIA 14.01
CHCTEMBbI OTOILIEHUS
518 200025367 PIN L:150MM Ocp L150 Mm 2.62
528 200025366 NTC SENSOR CH JHatuuk temneparypsl NTC 7.65
675 6301431007 CLIPS - PUMP NIPPLE Cko0a KperuieHus HUMIeJs Hacoca 0.4
709 200025377 FASTON Iepembluka ¢ HOXEBbIMH pazbeMamMu | 2.53
17151 TIPOBOJIA 3a3eMJICHH s
765 6399440050 O-RING 3X14X20 YnnorHenue konblieBoe 3X14X20 0.12
766 6301431008 CLIPS 3X20X32 Ckoba kperuienns 3X20X33 0.36
767 200025354 HEX SCREW M5X20 Bunt M5X20 2.1
802 6606100001 PUMP AIR PURGE BosayxooTBogunk apTomatuueckuii | 32.14
806 200024701 3 WAY VALVE CARTRIDGE DJIEMEHT 30JI0THUKA TPEXXOA0BOr0 20.99
GROUP KJIaTaHa ¢ (PTOpPOILIACTOBBIM
YIUIOTHEHHEM
811 6610410006 OUTLET MANIFOLD NIPPLE IMpoOka npoxoaHas HUKHsIs 10.39
TPEXXOI0BOr0O KJIaraHa
812 6610410007 FILLING VALVE PART WITH KpaH-Oykca KpaHa HOANMUTKH 8.78
GASKET GROUP
822 6610410017 INLET MANIFOLD NIPPLE Hurmens oOpatHoii mogayu 6.85
825 200024693 DHW TURBINE CARTRIDGE TypOunka JaTunKa IPOTOKa C 25.82
GROUP JaTyrkom Xosuia B coope
999 200025353 SCREW DOWEL SET Komruiekt kperieHuit 2.82
999 6606103019 LPG KIT ML31 VIHKEKTOPBI /151 CKMKEHHOTO Ta3a 20.59
komriekT ML32(15x 0,77)
999 200025375 GROUND CABLE L:54 INepembruka KOMHaTHOTO TepMocTara | 2.1
999 6305100064 LOW VOLTAGE CABLE GROUP | IIpoBojaka 3ieKTpuyeckas HU3KOro 8.95
HANPsSUKEHUS
999 6305100042 IGNITION CABLE ITpoBop 3/eKTpUIECKuii IEKTPoza 1.97
PpOo3KUTa
999 6305100065 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE GROUP | [IpoBoaka snekrpuyeckas Bbicokoro | 9.11
HaNpsDKEHUST
999 6306101026 INJECTOR 1,28 (NG) Unsxexrop @ 1,28 (Ipupoassiii raz) | 0.45
999 6306101027 INJECTOR 0,77 (LPG) Unsxexrop @ 0,77 (Cxmxenusiii ras) | 0.92




IMosuuwst Ha | ApTukyn AHIIHCKOE HaMEHOBaHue Pycckoe HarMeHOBaHue Po3HnuHast ieHa B €BpO

yepTexe

999 6305100041 GROUND CABLE GROUP ITpoBop snexkTpuueckuii 3azemenust | 1.01

999 6305100039 NTC SENSOR CABLE ITpoBox a/IeKTpHYIecKuii JaTIMKa 3.74
TeMIepaTyphbl

999 6305100034 GAS VALVE SUPPLY CABLE IIpoBoj 3/1eKTPUYECKUIl Fa30BOr0 3.11
KJIaraHa

999 6302211294 FLUE RESTRICTOR JHuadparma 0.32

999 6305100035 3WV MOTOR CABLE IMpoBox anekTpryecKuii 3.83
TPEXXOJOBOrO KJjaraHa

999 200025376 SUPPLY CABLE ITpoBoaxa a1eKTpuyecKas Kadeib 5.12
MUTaHUs

999 6305100037 GAS VALVE MODULATION IIpoBop snekTpuyeckuit MoayJsitopa | 1.61

CABLE ra3oBOro KJjarnaHa
999 6306101021 INJECTOR WASHER (LPG) Koublo uHKEKTOpa 0.12



http://www.tcpdf.org

	Sheets and Views
	Model


